

Bid Results Detail Report



**SWANTON-ST. JOHNSBURY STP LVRT(10)
C03012
FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: July 09, 2021, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this contract includes the demolition of existing bridges, construction of new pedestrian bridges, addition of stone riprap, signing, installation of railings, and minor trail approach work.
COMPLETION DATE: August 31, 2022
LOCATION: Located on the former Lamoille Valley Rail Line at Bridges A27, 34, 35, 48, 77, 80, and 83

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J. P. SICARD, INC. 234 GLOVER ROAD (VT 16) BARTON, VT 05822		2. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 138 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661		3. WINTERSSET, INC. 128 Winterset Drive Lyndonville, VT 05851	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE A27)	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$18,200.000	\$18,200.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 34)	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$18,300.000	\$18,300.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 35)	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$16,100.000	\$16,100.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 48)	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$19,500.000	\$19,500.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 77)	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$19,500.000	\$19,500.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 83)	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$16,100.000	\$16,100.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	30.000	\$16.000	\$480.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00	\$72.000	\$2,160.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	556.000	\$17.000	\$9,452.00	\$125.000	\$69,500.00	\$55.000	\$30,580.00
203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,950.000	\$17.000	\$33,150.00	\$20.000	\$39,000.00	\$41.000	\$79,950.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,770.000	\$43.000	\$76,110.00	\$22.000	\$38,940.00	\$25.000	\$44,250.00
203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	88.000	\$43.000	\$3,784.00	\$50.000	\$4,400.00	\$46.500	\$4,092.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	6.000	\$75.000	\$450.00	\$75.000	\$450.00	\$75.000	\$450.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,785.000	\$24.000	\$42,840.00	\$22.000	\$39,270.00	\$26.000	\$46,410.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	885.000	\$52.000	\$46,020.00	\$45.000	\$39,825.00	\$43.000	\$38,055.00
208.40	COFFERDAM (BRIDGE 34)	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	LB	11,645.000	\$2.000	\$23,290.00	\$3.000	\$34,935.00	\$3.220	\$37,496.90
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (PLAIN)	LB	2,550.000	\$1.750	\$4,462.50	\$2.000	\$5,100.00	\$2.910	\$7,420.50
507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	LF	27.000	\$41.000	\$1,107.00	\$55.000	\$1,485.00	\$23.000	\$621.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	12.000	\$75.000	\$900.00	\$125.000	\$1,500.00	\$200.000	\$2,400.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 34, ABUTMENT 1)	EACH	1.000	\$15,660.000	\$15,660.00	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 35)	EACH	1.000	\$32,560.000	\$32,560.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$101,000.000	\$101,000.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 77)	EACH	1.000	\$20,750.000	\$20,750.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$108,000.000	\$108,000.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 83)	EACH	1.000	\$32,560.000	\$32,560.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$124,000.000	\$124,000.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 34, ABUTMENT 2)	EACH	1.000	\$8,670.000	\$8,670.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$5,300.000	\$5,300.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 35, ABUTMENT 1)	EACH	1.000	\$8,700.000	\$8,700.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$5,300.000	\$5,300.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 48 BACKWALLS)	EACH	1.000	\$12,800.000	\$12,800.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 83, ABUTMENT 2)	EACH	1.000	\$9,700.000	\$9,700.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00
541.30	CONCRETE, CLASS C	CY	20.000	\$830.000	\$16,600.00	\$550.000	\$11,000.00	\$550.000	\$11,000.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	118.000	\$69.000	\$8,142.00	\$58.000	\$6,844.00	\$64.000	\$7,552.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	394.000	\$51.000	\$20,094.00	\$55.000	\$21,670.00	\$62.000	\$24,428.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	846.000	\$55.000	\$46,530.00	\$52.000	\$43,992.00	\$59.000	\$49,914.00
613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	CY	175.000	\$62.000	\$10,850.00	\$55.000	\$9,625.00	\$59.000	\$10,325.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.000	\$48.000	\$57,600.00	\$30.000	\$36,000.00	\$44.000	\$52,800.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$219,500.000	\$219,500.00	\$413,988.000	\$413,988.00	\$450,000.000	\$450,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE A27)	LS	1.000	\$20,500.000	\$20,500.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$22,500.000	\$22,500.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 34)	LS	1.000	\$20,500.000	\$20,500.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 35)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$9,300.000	\$9,300.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 48)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 77)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 83)	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$2,600.000	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00
649.61	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	SY	315.000	\$5.000	\$1,575.00	\$50.000	\$15,750.00	\$33.000	\$10,395.00
651.15	SEED	LB	195.000	\$10.000	\$1,950.00	\$8.000	\$1,560.00	\$10.000	\$1,950.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	755.000	\$5.000	\$3,775.00	\$2.000	\$1,510.00	\$2.500	\$1,887.50
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	4.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.00	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	420.000	\$45.000	\$18,900.00	\$52.000	\$21,840.00	\$45.000	\$18,900.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	795.000	\$9.000	\$7,155.00	\$40.000	\$31,800.00	\$25.000	\$19,875.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 34)	LS	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE A27)	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 35)	LS	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 48)	LS	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.000	\$5,200.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 77)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 83)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	240.000	\$5.000	\$1,200.00	\$6.000	\$1,440.00	\$20.000	\$4,800.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	4.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.00	\$800.000	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	3,570.000	\$3.000	\$10,710.00	\$6.000	\$21,420.00	\$2.600	\$9,282.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	90.000	\$34.000	\$3,060.00	\$55.000	\$4,950.00	\$99.000	\$8,910.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	1,110.000	\$3.000	\$3,330.00	\$5.000	\$5,550.00	\$4.300	\$4,773.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	2,650.000	\$3.000	\$7,950.00	\$3.000	\$7,950.00	\$2.750	\$7,287.50
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	950.000	\$1.000	\$950.00	\$2.000	\$1,900.00	\$2.000	\$1,900.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	18.000	\$50.000	\$900.00	\$35.000	\$630.00	\$50.000	\$900.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TRAIL)	CY	32.000	\$150.000	\$4,800.00	\$60.000	\$1,920.00	\$115.000	\$3,680.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	32.000	\$1,100.000	\$35,200.00	\$700.000	\$22,400.00	\$2,100.000	\$67,200.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS B)	CY	134.000	\$1,100.000	\$147,400.00	\$600.000	\$80,400.00	\$2,100.000	\$281,400.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (APPROACH RAIL, PRESSURE TREATED)	LF	602.000	\$82.000	\$49,364.00	\$70.000	\$42,140.00	\$82.000	\$49,364.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CHOKING BALLAST)	LF	257.000	\$10.000	\$2,570.00	\$20.000	\$5,140.00	\$40.000	\$10,280.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DITCHING)	LF	191.000	\$10.000	\$1,910.00	\$12.000	\$2,292.00	\$38.000	\$7,258.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (WINDROWING BALLAST)	LF	382.000	\$10.000	\$3,820.00	\$12.000	\$4,584.00	\$15.000	\$5,730.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND SHAPING)(BRIDGE A27)	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL BRIDGE) (BRIDGE A27)	LS	1.000	\$435,975.000	\$435,975.00	\$450,000.000	\$450,000.00	\$489,000.000	\$489,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND SHAPING)(BRIDGE 34)	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL BRIDGE)(BRIDGE 34)	LS	1.000	\$244,700.000	\$244,700.00	\$320,000.000	\$320,000.00	\$325,000.000	\$325,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND SHAPING)(BRIDGE 35)	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL BRIDGE)(BRIDGE 35)	LS	1.000	\$264,448.000	\$264,448.00	\$280,000.000	\$280,000.00	\$304,000.000	\$304,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY)(BRIDGE 35)	LS	1.000	\$8,361.000	\$8,361.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$5,400.000	\$5,400.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND SHAPING)(BRIDGE 48)	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PREFABRICATED MULTI-MODAL BRIDGE)(BRIDGE 48)	LS	1.000	\$374,715.000	\$374,715.00	\$360,000.000	\$360,000.00	\$454,000.000	\$454,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY)(BRIDGE 48)	LS	1.000	\$48,000.000	\$48,000.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$5,400.000	\$5,400.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ABUTMENT ON PILES)(BRIDGE 48, ABUTMENT NO. 1)	LS	1.000	\$103,600.000	\$103,600.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$66,000.000	\$66,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND SHAPING)(BRIDGE								